

SB0516/673692/2

BY: Chair, Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 516, AS AMENDED

On page 4 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments (SB0516/843998/2), strike beginning with “AT” in line 11 of Amendment No. 3 down through the second “OF” in line 12 and substitute “BEST EFFORTS AND EFFECTIVE OUTREACH TO OBTAIN, AS A GOAL,”; in line 14, after “PRACTICABLE” insert “, AS SUPPORTED BY A DISPARITY STUDY”; and in line 16, after “FOR” insert “BEST EFFORTS AND EFFECTIVE OUTREACH TO OBTAIN, AS A GOAL,”; and in line 17, strike “AT LEAST 25%”.

On page 5 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments, in line 9 of Amendment No. 3, strike “REQUIREMENTS” and substitute “GOALS”; and in line 20, strike “REQUIREMENT” and substitute “GOAL”.